

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8629 OF 2025

Israwati w/o. Late Harbans Tiwari and Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

M/s. Badridham Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd. and
Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b. S.S.Mhatre, Advocate for the Appellants.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 9th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has informed the learned counsel for the respondents and notice is given to them in spite of that, none present for respondents.
3. Leave to file application.
4. Issue notice to respondents returnable on **30th June, 2025**.
5. The order passed by the Trial Court be continued till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)