

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9409 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8629 OF 2025

Israwati W/o. Late Harbans Tiwari And Ors

... Appellants

Versus

M/s. Badridham Co-op Housing Society Ltd. And
Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2025.07.01
11:47:20
+0700

.....

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Swapnil Mhatre, Advocate for the Appellants.
Ms. Janavee Joshi i/b. J. J. Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 30th JUNE, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel for respondent No.1.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he will supply copy to the Registry. If copy supplied, issue notice to respondents returnable on **24th July, 2025.**
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)