

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9409 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8629 OF 2025**

Israwati W/o. Late Harbans Tiwari And Ors ... Appellants

Versus

M/s. Badridham Co-op Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Swapnil Mhatre for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 24th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants pointed out that the matter was directed to be listed on board today, however, it is not appearing on board. He submits that interim relief is continued only till today.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellants/Appellants, stand over to 07/08/2025. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)