

Israwati w/o. Late Harbans Tiwari And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
M/s. Badridham Co-op Housing Society Ltd.
And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Swapnil Mhatre for Appellants.
Mr. Janvi Joshi i/b. Mr. J. J. Shah for Respondent No.1.

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

- (M.M. SATHAYE, J.)