

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9409 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8629 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Smt. Israwati w/o. Late Harbans Tiwari & ors.

..Appellants/
Applicants

Versus

M/s. Badridham Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & ors.

..Respondents

Digitally signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2025.11.18
15:30:46 +0530

Mr. Swapnil S. Mhatre, Advocate, for the Appellants/Applicants

Ms. Janhavee Joshi i/b. Mr. J. J. Shah, Advocates, for Respondent No. 1
- Society

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.11.2025

P. C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The aforesaid matters are seeking extension of ad-interim relief granted by this Court earlier.
3. On the request being made by Mr. Mhatre, learned Counsel for the Appellants/Applicants, stand over to **04.12.2025**.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)