

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025

Israwati W/o. Late Harbans Tiwari And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Badridham Co-op Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr Swapnil Suresh Mhatre for Appellant

Mr Vishal Kanade i/b Mr Jitendra J Shah for Respondent

(Mentioned out of turn at 2.00 pm)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 11/12/2025. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)