

NISHA
SANDEEP
CHITNIS

Digitally signed by
NISHA SANDEEP
CHITNIS
Date: 2026.01.19
15:34:32 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1073 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9409 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8629 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1073 OF 2025**

Israwati w/o. Late Harbans Tiwari and Ors.

...Appellants/
Applicants

Versus

M/s. Badridham Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.25531 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10597 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10596 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.25531 OF 2025**

Geeta Devi

...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

M/s. Badridham Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Swapnil Mhatre a/w Mr. Shriram Kulkarni for the Appellants in
FA/1073/2025.*

Mr. Rohan P. Surve for the Appellant in FAST/25531/2025.

Mr. Aniket Bomble h/f Ms. Janhavee Joshi i/b Mr. J. J. Shah for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. A praecipe has been moved for extension of the ad-interim relief which was granted by order dated 30th April 2025.
3. Place the Appeals for further consideration on 24th February 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.