

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1073 OF 2025

Israwati W/O. Late Harbans Tiwari And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M/S. Badridham Co-Op Housing Society Ltd. And
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Mr. Swapnil Mhatre, for the Appellant in FA No. 1073 of 2025 and for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 13 in FA(ST) No. 25531 of 2025.

Mr. Rohan Surve, for the Appellant in FA(ST) No. 25531 of 2025.

Mr. Jitendra Shah, for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. ***Admit.***
3. Call for Record & Proceedings.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]